
U . S. D E P A ~ ~ ~ i l ~ T  OF A G R Y C U L T W  
S o i l  Conservation Service 

h n d  blansgement Unit # 17 

S u m y  of Livestock Count From 1737 Dippin;: an? 3ouxd-up Records. 

Stock Classes No. of Head 

R~~cks 
G r m  Sheep 

Nannies 3 9 566 
B i l l i e s  2 32 
Wethers 353 -- 

Grown Goats 4,151 

Cows 1,527 
Bulls 96 
Steers  -- 190 

Grown Ca t t l e  1,513 

Mares 1, -93  
Sta1I.i am 493 
Geldings 1,810 
Mules 1 66 
Burros 163 

Grovm Horses 4,225 

Unit Totals 514,988 

1937 Increase No. of Head 

Lambs 29,588 
Kids 2,981 
Calves 535 

No. of 
Sheep Units 

40,324 
2,972 
1 ,= 

K, 7799 
5,566 

232 
353 -- 

4,151 

6,108 
384 
760 

----a 

7,252 

7,965 
2,465 
9,050 

830 
815 -- 

21,125 

77,327 

C d l t s  362 
Toti9.1 33,466 

Total Grown Sheep Units Run i n  w37 
Car lying Capacity 
Number of Sheep Units Overstocked 
Percent t;Overstocked 
Number of h r n i t t e o s  
Base Prcf orwico I'Ttt\?~or 
Eaximum Penrdt Numl:c?r 

PercenZ; of Units t o  
T o t a l  Sheep Units Run 

Percent Crop Rased 
On Grmn Stock Per Class 

t .  251 
D F A  



p"" S o i l  Conservation Service  

Subni t tad  by :"lard T. Kindred, Jr. Range Examiner 

Effec t  o f  Xaximum Pennit Nw!.ber 

Total  Grown Sheep Units Rnn 77,327 
Carrying Capacity 74,895 
Number o f  S k ~ c y  3ni . t~  Overstocked TGF B 
Number of Permittees 561 
Base Preference Number 133 
Maximum Permit Y1m3e.r 2,223 

----.----.. ---. - - I . - -  - ---.. C I  -.. - - ... * . -----...-.- ... - 
Rank of Tota l  G r m  Number Gram Sheep Percent of 

Permittees Sheep Unita Units h e r  Maximum Pemi t t ee t s  . 

Owned 
-.LI__-I-. . .--.  _) 

. ?emit  Number Stock Reduoed .-.-._-.---- -...---.- . . . .---- -.-.. - . --.. . 

35 % i s  the  averago ~.oduc,tion per Psnni.l;l;m ?:ijl;r, is  a'oove t h e  
Thximum Parn i t  Nwnber. !!%is lh.:dnwn Permit filmberl i s  found to f a l l  be- 
-keen %he 2nd an3 the  3rd Pornittoe a% a hypothet ica l  Psmrit tee with 
2,223 Sheep Units. 

Tho 3rd P e r n i t t e e  has 2,027 Grovrn Sheep Units and w i l l  be the 
f i rs t  descending Permitkee unaffacte:1. 

rota!. Sheep Units FFw 77,327 
2 Psrmittees Adjus.tei!. t o  M!xitr.um Permis 2,432 
Numher To 9e Run On Aroa 
Carrying Zapscity 

m 5  
74,895 

Area Will Be Properly Stocked 

I 0.4 % of the t o t a l  561 Permittees a r e  affected, 3oforo adjust- 
ment, these  2 Pemi ttoes owned 6.878 Sheep Units, o r  9 % of t h e  t o t a l  run. 
After  ad justmert, these same 2 Permittoes w i l l  own 4,1&i Sheep Units, or 
6 $ of the t ~ t a l  Sheep Unite run a+ Carrying Capacity, 



Eand Size 
(3ased on 
Groxn Sheep 

M e d )  

0 - 119 
50 - 99 
160 - 4 9  
150 - 1% 
200 - 249 
250 - 299 
300 - 349 
350 - 399 
400 - 4 9  
k50 - b?9 
500 - 549 
550 - 599 
600 - 649 
2550 - 25% 
Sub-Total 

: on-Sheep 
a h Yers 

L.lff GRAidD TOTAL 

.- 

U, S , DEPAR=dT OF AGRICULTURE 
S o i l  Conservation Service 

Range &nagenre& Division 

SuSmitted by Ward T. XinLi.ed, Jr. Range kaminer 

Land blanageneri-i: Unit # 17 

Fercent oi' Livestock Xun o n  Basis of Band Size 

~b. of Total No, Tota l  Per cent 
h e r s  of S r own o f 

Gram Units Sheep Grown 
Run 

8UJ4 
11435 
8987 
5159 
3830 
234 
2899 
2884 
453 

1630 
1720 
b12 

1335 
2754 

54457 

531 
54988 -I 

?er cent 
of 

Grovm 
Goats 

13 jS 
9 70 
8 7'. 
8 % 
8 $ 
7 % 
3 7; 
6 0; 

/o 

2 gb 
6 $ 
3 7% 
1 7: ---- ---- - 

Ave.  8 $ 

- 
Ave. 8 7; 

Horses Grown 
Horses 



Band Size 
(Based on 
Grow Sheep 

Owned) 

0 - 49 
50 - 99 
100 - 149 
150 - 199 
200 - 24q 
250 - 259 
300 - f49 
350 - 399 
boo - ur9 
450 - lt99 
500 - 549 
550 - 599 
600 - 649 
2550 - 25%' 

Sub-Total 

lion-Sneep 
h e r s  

G W i 3  TOTAL 

6 
=TI * 
ZQ 
V1 
rD. 

U. S DEPARTIlEiu'T OF ACSISULI'C,TE 
Soil Conservat ioc  Service  

6nagmen-t Diris ion 

S u M i t t e d  by Th-d 1. Kindred, Jr, Range Emminer 

Land I5anagesnen-k Unit # 17 

Averege Number of G r o r r n  Stock Owned Fer Class and 1337 Inc rease  Based on Grom Stock 

No, of No. of Percent No. of  Percent 30, of Percent iCo. o f  
h e r s  Gro~m h - b  G r m  Kid G r m a  Calf Grovr;c 
Pe r  Sheep Crop - Goats Crop C a t t l e  Crop Horses 

Class Per Owner Per Gsn er Per Owner Pel. h n e r  
Per Cla~s Per Cless Per Class Per Claas 


